MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC.) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF -
- Plaintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA -
vs AT LAW

LESLIE VALRIE AND ELNORA VALRIE,
jointly and individually

De fendant CASE_NO.. [Q Q’f Q /

Plaintiff claims of the Detendgptg,ﬁjgintty and individually,
ONE HUNDRED FORTY and 88/100 ($140.88) DOLLARS, money Gue by
promiésory note made'by them on the 18th day of April, 1972.
Defendants failed to pay said note according to its terms. By said
néte, defendants waived all right of.exemption and agreed to pay

‘a reasonable attorney fee which is claimed.

ey } -

WILLIAM L. HOWELL

Attorney for Plaintiff

2204 First Naticnal Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama 36602

Serve the defendants:

Montrose, Ala., nghway 98, Interstate, go past Jr.'s Food Store
large=wewse in back of large bricKwith white lattice work on right
hand side of road, she lives in house behind her mother's house.

His emp: Diamondhead Coxp., Daphne, Ala.

STATE OF ALABAMA

LTI (1]

BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETING:

You are hereby commanded to summons, LESLIE VALRIE AND ELNORA
VALRIE,TO appear in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama,
withincS(jdays from the service of this writ, at the place of holding
the same, then and there to answer the annexed complaint of MERCHANTS

ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC.

Witness my hand as Clerk, this _/ g day of %;h_ . 19 753

G 7 St

"CLERK
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TAYLOR WILKING, Sheriff
Serve jar #m
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WiLLiAM L. HOWELL
Attorney at Law

SUITE 2204 July 13, 1972 TeLErHaNG
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG. —
MORILE, ALABAMA 36802 AREA CDDE ZOS
4328-2516
Mrs. Eunice B. Blackmon éﬁ?é
Clerk of Circuit Court /KL

Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama
Re: Merchants Adjustment Service vs Leslie and Elnora Valrie

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:
At your earliest convenience, please advise as to the case
number and the date of service of process on both or either

of the above defendants

Thanking you in advance for cooperation in the matter, and
with warmest regards, I am,

Very truly yours,

William L. Howell
WLH:-gd

Encl:




wWiLLiaM L. HOWELL
Attorney at Law

§ SUITE 2204 Septembexr 26, 1972 TELEPHONE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG. -
MQBILE, ALABAMA 35602 AREA DOope zod

438-2516

Ms. Eunice B. Blackmon
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Merchants Adjustment Serxrvice, Inc. vs ILeslie Valrie and
Elnora Valrie, Case No. 10,496

Dear Ms. Blackmon:

Please forward the attached Motion for Judgment by Default

in the above stvled matter, along with the letter to his

honor with a breakdown of the computation.

Thanking you for your cooperation in the matter, and with
warmest personal regards, Iam,

Very truly yours,

William L. Howell -

WIH:gd

Encl:



WiLLIAM L. HOWELL
Attorney at Law

SUITE 2204 September 26, 1972

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36602

Honorable Telfair Mashburn
Judge of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

TELEFPHMONE

AREA Cope 205
43B-Z2516

Re: Merchants Adjustment Service, Inc. vs Leslie Valrie and

Elnora Valrie, Case No. 10,496

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Please enter a default judgment in the above styled matter
in the sum of $190.64. 2 breakdown of the computation of

the judgment is as follows:

Principal .« « ¢« « o o « o « o« .$140.88
Interest o+ o o ¢ o o o o o s0e 2.80

Attorney's Fe€. « o+ o « = o « o _46.96

Total $190.64

Thanking you for your considerations in the matter, and with

warmest regards, I am,

Very truly yours,

%Q@mmmﬁﬁ%w{A/L,
T1ian L. Howell

WLH:gd

Encl: original promissory note




s [85.38 MOBILE, ALA QM i 8 191
FOR VALUE RECEIVED PROMISE TO PAY TO THE ORDER OF
Merchants Adjustment Service '

MOBILE, ALABAMA, OR AS
' OTHERWISE INSTRUCTED. -

e NundrneQ EnX - Fon .: ol si i

| folen ¥ 79°DOLLARS
with interest thereon from date, in installments on the dates and amounts ag gpecified in the schedule
of payments hereen. In the event I or we faii to promptly pay any installment on the date that the
same matures, or if this note is one of & series of notes, and default is made in the payment of any
installment on any note, then the entire unpaid principal and interest shall immediately become due
and payable, The parties to this instrument, whether maker, endorser, surety, or guarsntor, each for
himself hereby waives as to this debt, or any Fenewal thereof, all right of exemption to peraonnl
property authorized by the Constitution and Laws of Alabama or any other state, and each.for therme
themselves, agree to pay all costs of collecting, securing, or attempting to collect or secure, including
2 reasonable zttormey’s fee whether snit be necessary or otherwise, and all parties hereto, for thems.
selves, waive all necessity of demand, presentment, protest, notice of protest, and fuorther agree that the
maturity of this note may be extended without notice or ¢onsent on the part of any -co-maker, endorser,
surety or guarantor, and ‘waive all right to require the payce or anyone having the beneficial interest
in this note, to bring suit thereon againat the principal debtor, or against any co-surety. This note is
given as n convenient mode of cvidencing the indebtedness due and the terms of payments, and the
payee herein does mot wejve any right to establish or enforce any liens granted or authorized under
the Laws and Constitution of the State of Alabama or any other State.

N B

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS

s LS00 EECH WEEK

s.IECEINING N-3N-T4. |

s /S.00 . THELE RETER.

< FJuentz el

o . TN D A
SIGNATURE)( NN i,u»Lb :\J 3&/ A NAA— \j"s : (Seal)

ADDRESS ){ Do %@/@ Vo L 2o

' PHONE

EMPLOYED BY

ADDRESS.

(Seal)

PHONE
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MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff BATLDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS AT LAW

LESLIE VALRIE AND ELNORA VALRIE,
Jointly and Individually

Defendants CASE NO. 10,496

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows
and represents unto Your Honor that the defendants in the abowve
styled cause was served with process on July 22, 1972 and since
that date has failed and refused to plea, answer or demur to
the complaint, and still fails and refuses, to plea, answer or
demur;

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff moves Your Honor to make and
enter a judgment for the plaintiff in the sum of ONE HUNDRED

NINETY and 64/100 ($190.64) DOLIERS.

§

N Anpan bl
WILLIAM L. BOWELL T~
Attorney for Plaintiff
2204 First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama 36602

‘_\



MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC. ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

)

Plagintiff BALDWIN COUNTY, ALRBAMA

ve AT LAW

LESLIE VALRIE AND BELNORA VALRIE,
Jointly and Individually

Defendants CASE NO, 10,496

)
)
)
}
)
)
)
)

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and shows
andé represents untc Your Honor that the defendants in the above
styled cause was served with process on July 22, 1972 and since
that date has failed and refused to plea, answer or demur to
the complaint, and still fails and refuses, to plea, answer or
demur;

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff moves Your Honor to make and
enter a judgment for the plaintiff in the zum of ONE HUNDRED

NINETY and 64/100 ($120.54) DOLERS.

[ s~
WILLIAM L. HOWELL
Attorney for Plaintiff
2204 First Natiomnal Bark Bldg.
Moblle, Alabama 36602




MERCHEANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC,
Piaintiff
Vs

LESLIE VALRIE AND ELNCRA VALRIE,
Jointly and Individually

‘Defendants

}
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
3

}

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALMBAMA

AT LW

CASE XO. 10,496

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT BY DEFAUL

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styvled cause and shows

and represents unto Your Honor that the defendants in the above

styled cause was served with process on July 22, 1872 and since

that date has falled and refused to plea, answer or demur o

the complaint, and still fails and refuses, to plez, answer or

demur:

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff moves Your Honor to make and

enter z Jjudcment for the plaintiff in the sux of ONE HUNDRED

NINETY and 64/100 ($190.64) DOLERS.

/; oy P e ey

WILLIAM L. ECOWELL

Attormey for Plaintiff
2204 First National Bank B
Mobile, Alzbama 36602

;;;t\\\\\\

.



AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT (} .
CC Low 12-2M=12/71 APOA ON JUDGMENT ! !

THE STATE OF &WW&} CIRCUIT COURT

Notary Public

S A A e <) M A VR AR A e o
i SR

Personally appeared before me, in and for Mobile County

and State aforesaid .. Wllllam L' Howe"'l

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the 25 day of .. September .., 1982
Baldwin

e the Circuit Court of #EFBH¥County, in Case Noloﬂé"96 The Plaintiff ... ... ..
Merchants Adjusiment Service, Inc, e e

recovered a judgment against Lasln.eValrs.e

. the Defendan:z, whose address

is __ ¢c/o Dismondhead Corp., Daphne, 8la, .~~~

for the sum of GNEHUEDREDEIGHTY—FIVEand64/J;OO($185 '64)

Dollars, besides costs of suir; thar said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

thae ... Diamon@head COXR.

whose address is.. Dapane, ALd. . ... ...

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said JLeslie Valrie ..

. its ) its
Il i s e e e - POSSESSION OF WAAET L

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said Diamondhead COXDae .. . ...

VDaphne, Ala.

1s necessary to obtain satisfaction of said Judgment.

e T~

igth

Sworn to and subscribed this ... .7 L L

day of OCtOber e ADLL 19 72

Notary public o

mY Commisniam S -
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. Mexchants Adjustméht Service, Int

V5.

.~ Leslie Valrie
" ¢/o Diamondhead. Corp.

j‘f Daphne, Ala.

---------------------------------------------------------------------

AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

Filed in Office,

-----------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------




AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
CC Law 12=-2M-12/71 APOA ON JUDGMENT

THE STATE OF AM@AMA§ CIRCUIT COURT

EE COUNTY
Baldwin

Notary Public

Pgrsonally appeared before me, SEBRRBXR RS0GOS B RINEHENNX R In and for Mobile County
and Scate aforesaid .. William L. Howell e

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the...28. . . dayof .September . .. 1972

Baldwin
~=inthe Circuit-Court-of ME¥¥XCounty, in Case No. . 10,296 The Plaindifl .. e

..Merchants Adjustment Service, InC. . i
recovered a judgment against B ok R - o R

» the Defendant, whose address

is .....c/o Diamondhead Corp., Daphne, Ala. .

for the sum of . ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE and 64/100 ($185.64) . .. ... ... ..

Dollars, besides costs of suir; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

thar ... DA Ao e Al GO D n. o e

whose address is .. DARRNE, . Bl Ba e

i1s supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said Leslie Valrie

. its . its
LN T D POSSESSION OF URAET L

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said .Diamondhead Corp.. . ... ..

oDaphne, Alao

1s necessary to obtain satisfaction of said Judgmeant.

/228

Listh

f%/f/é\

Sworn to and subscribed chis .. ..

October

day of .. e AD.19..72

Notary Eﬁblic ' Sherir

iy COITHTLIEE e




CIRCUIT COURT

L
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_ Merchants Adjustment Service, fnc

S vE,
. Leslie Valrie S

~ ¢/o Diamondhead Corp,
‘:fDaphne, Ala,

T T L L TRy e T L TR R R R EL Y )

AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

Filed in Office,




NOTICE OF GARNISEMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINEZTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO vrireeen Leslie Valmae e eae e eesee, Defendant........:

now p.ending in the Circuit Court ;Jf Ba.l.&win C'.<.m1.1.ty,. Alabama, Law Side, in which

Diamondhead Corp., Daphne, Alzbam

......................................................................................................................
........................................................

ha.S.. been named as Garnishee.......
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the ......
lgtla Qctober 19 72

CIerL of the Circuit Court
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TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY

1 CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

| BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

LESLIE VALRIE

.................................................................................
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Garnishment on Judgment

THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
BALDWIN COUNTY TERM, 19

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular.....Q¢heber...... Term, 1972 veceeens of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the 18th ...... day of ........ 0 ctober ...................... 1972 being a regular day of
<aid term, ... Merchants Adjustment Service, INC: . s
recovered judgment against ...... TP T . 20 E s YO UR S L

for the sum of - Dollars, and cost of suit,

and affidavit having been made by Wllllamf"‘HOWEll .........................................................................

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:

..................................................................................................................................................................................
..................................................................................................................................................................................

eeteteeaeaesseestesanaea e eC et tcR SR s eSS R eeeveseseeseseeeoeeteeiaeasasebemesesreedtEivEIEIReTIATebeaeRezeIteseiTateesasitiess
has or is believed to have in ....... its .. possession, or under IS iveeeesenr. control money
or effects belonging to said defendant edeslie Nelrie . or that ..l irrminennines is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ...cceeeeece or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of personal property, on a contract for the payment of maonéy which may be
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon Dz.amondheadCorp. .............................

Daphne, Ala.

......................................................................................... Jeetssamnrmrermarssanrnrnesai Tl emsatscenedisassmras-araaecdstaatasanrernrsRobsanay

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 AaYS FIOM Liroeeeierrrcsremetse et s

the service of the garnishment, or at the making ...........answer, or at any time intervening the time of

serving the garnishment, and making the answer ST 3= WRS eeverrmnnrnnrmsoraes indebted to said defendant

. . it . . N .
Leslie Valrie. . . and whether .ieeirsevetienrrnanas will not be indebted in future to said defendant
Leslie.Vaelrie.. by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing .....ccceecciermiiees

is, or are, liable to said defendants “for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-
ty, and whether ......dBiins has not In ... R o - S possession or under ........ S aerereranrreans

control money or effects belonging to the d-efendant,...........I:'.?:.E'.’.l.}.?:..Y.a..!'E?:.e. .................................................

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

WrtnessEunlceB.BlaCkuEﬂrk of said Court, this....... 19th day of October A D 1912
Issued o2 day of ....0S50ReT ... 19.72..




¥y

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

2 MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVIGE, ING.

VS.. } . GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT |

| LESLIE VAIRIE - = |

Is'sued'___._'_lgth day of _October  19.72:

Returnable day of 19 0
i i W - T !

TAYLOR VLK

SHERY

WILLIAM 1I,, HOWELL'

Attorriey

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette. Ala.



LAKE FOREST, INC.

Qctober 24, 1972

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:
This letter is in reply to the attached garnishment against
Leslie Valrie. He is no longer employed here at Lake Forest

and we are not holding any assets of his.

If I can be of further help to you in this regard, please
let me hear from you.

Yours truly,

Philomene Campbell
Secretary to Project Manager

i Y

BCT 26 1972

EUNICE B. BLACKMON SRecrs

P. O. Drawer C / Daphne, Alabama 36526 / (205) 626-2681 7 TWX: 810-741-0901




MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC. ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS )
AT TAW
LESLIE VALRIE )
Defendant )
FAIRHOPE ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION CO.
)
Garnishee CASE NO. 10,496%

_ This day came the plaintiff and by his attorney and it appearing
to the court that on the 26th day of September, 1972, in the above
styled cause, the plaintiff recovered a judgment against the defendant
in the sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE and 64/100 ($185.64) DOLLARS
besides the sum of THIRTY and 50/100 ($30.50) DOLLARS cost of suit,
and it further appearing to the court that a writ of garnishment
was duly issued and served upon said said garnishee, and said garnishee
having failed to file its answer as required by law, judgment was
rendered on the 29th day of March,-19737.:7% in favor of the plaintiff
and against said garnishee, for the sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY~FIVE
~and 647100 ($185.64) DOLLARS and the sum of THIRTY and 50/100 ($30.50)
DOLLARS cosﬁrof original suit, and also the cost of this garnishment;
and it further appearing to the court that a copy of said Judgment NISI
was served upon the said garnishee as required by law, required said
garnishee to appear and show cause why said judgment should not be made
final, and absolute, and said garnishee being called, came not but made
default; and on motion of the plaintiff, after hearing the evidence, the
court being of the opinion, it is considered and ordered by the court
and it is the judgment of the court, that said judgment,be and same is
hereby made final and absolute in favor of the plaintiff and against
the garnishee for the sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY~FIVE and 64/100 ($185.64)
DOLLARS., | |

It is therefore considered, ordered and adjudged by the court thatf

the plaintiff have and recover of the garnishee the said sum of ONE |
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE and 64/100 ($185.64) DOLLARS together with the costé?.

in this behalf expended, and for all of which execution may issue.

D odeten i, Naddie S iy
Judge Vi







e AFFIDAVIT FOR CARNISHMERT
" . CC Law 12-2-12/71 APOA ON JUDGMENT

THE STATE OF &LABAM&} CIRCUIT COURT

ROBIEE COUNTY
BATDWIN

Notary Public
Personally appeared before me, FatuBothtandexizbex ek sk preaRisomine@ssin and for Mobile County

and State aforesaid ........... . William L. Howell

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the ......... 26, . day of .. September . . , 19072
Baldwin
- in the Circuit Court of MEMEXCounty, in Case No......... 10,496 The Plainciff . .. ... . .

v MexcChants, Adjustment. Sexvice, INC.. ...

recovered 2 judgment against ... Le@SLlie Val¥ie. .o

. the Defendant, whose address

is .....6/0 Fairhope Roofing and Congruction Co., Montrose, Ala.

for the sum of ONEHUNDREDEIGHTY“FIVEand64/100($185 -64)

Dollars, besides costs of suit; that .said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

that.............Eailrhope Roofing and Construction Co. . ... ... .

whose address is Montrose,Ala.

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ... Leslie Valrie .. ... ... ... ..

in ... XES ... .. ... possession orunder . itS_

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said ..Fairhope Roofing..and.... .

....Construction Co., Montrose, Ala. .. ... . ... ..

‘1s necessary to obtain satisfaction of said Judgmen:.

S
Sworn to and subscribed this.. 6th £ E D _

day of . February . . .. .  4aD, 1973 FES 1973

-k
J 2 ; QJZUL, 2y EUNICE B. BLACKMON Z13e0.

Notary ?f.’b lic / e




‘Lieslie Valrie
‘c/o Fairhope Roofing an

CIRCUIT COURT

T aNTEEAETEREANIESNARACEINNSEONN YT T seardn deenanssnerueddunuiniintis

‘Merchants Adjustment Service,Inc

S ¥

1

© v,

Construction Co. -

~Montrose, Ala.

-------------- L R L T T R R T e T R T N T T oY

AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

Filed in Office,

------------------------------------------------------------------------
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- AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT v L'ﬂ 7
CC Low 12-2M-12/71 APOA ‘ ON JUDGMENT / 0 d
)

THE STATE ogoﬁggmmg CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN

Notary Public

Personally appeared before me, Fo&i
HLLLIEM Do BOWELL | oo oo

in and for Mobile County

and Srate aforesaid ...............

who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the e 2. day of .. September . .. ... ... ..,1972
Baldwin
in the Circuit Court.of MSBFFEounty, in Case No. ... 10,496 . The Plaintiff ... ...

LoMerchants Adjustment ServiCe. . TN

recovered a judgment against ................L@8lie Vallie ...

. the Defendant, whose address

is .._..CS/o Fairhope Roofing and Consruction Co.. Montrose, Ala. ... ... . ..

for the sum of ONEHUNDRED EIGHTY—FIVEandéﬁl./lOO($185,64)

Dollars, besides costs of suir; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect;

that.o........ . Fairhope Roofing and Construction CO.

whose address is Montrose'Ala'

is supposed to be indebred to or have effects of the said ... Leslie Valrie .. ... ..

B0 e EEE possession or under .. TES
control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the said ..FPairhope -Roofing and. ...

LJLonstruction Co., MontrosSe, Bl@e. ..

is necessary to obtain sarisfaction of said Judgment.

SLLl oo ATyl A
5 = ~_

6th .

Sworn to and subscribed this .. ..~}

day of February . AD., 1973 .




CIRCUIT COURT

L L L L T L T T T T T P P P R T T Y Y T T

Merchants Adjustment Sexvice,inf

. v, i i
Teslie Valrie o
c/0 Fatrhope Roofing and TR
Construction Co. o N
Montrose, Ala. _ _ I

AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
ON JUDGMENT

Filed in Office,

vysiol



Garmishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

Baldwin County  § . SO TERM, 19,72,

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regu]ar...?.??.ﬁ?.f .......... Term, 192.?? ............ .. of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ......... 20D day of ...Beptember .. , 19.72_ being a regular day of

said term, ......... Merchants Adjustment Service, Inc.

for the sum of L. NRIR2e 2T T TR I Sne i Lan L S Ll Dollars, and cost of suit,

ey ‘William L., Howell _
and affidavit having been ‘made by ‘ .................... S eermateroerrirtseteereteareaterieesteetaertasneesinenseasasressrns rerereneas

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that
the foflowinw named persons or corporations, vis:

:“alrnose Roofinz & -Comstruction Co. Montrose, Alabama

has or is believed to have in .. RS possession, or under ............ 2ES e control money

2 X . _ < 1vrie i -
or ‘effects belonging to said-defendant oLestie Valrie . or that i, 2 e is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant .cccvvvreeeeenece, or to be liable to them, or to ane of them on a

contract for the dilivery-of personal-property,-or on-a contract for the payment of money which may be e

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon ... AS8IZ0PE RO0cLils of WOmsbeweLay!

.................................................................................................................................................................................

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County. at the Court House thereof,

in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days rom ottt et esesnsae s sesa e s em s nneaens
the service of the garnishment, or at the making ...ccccevevrvinns answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer ........ L. Was e indebted to said defendant
Le EleValrj_e ............... and whether ....ccoouune. lt ................ will not be indebted in future to said defendant
LeslleValrle ___________ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing .....ccceeceerceecinns

is, or are, liable to said &efendants for the dehvery of pe'sonal property, or for the payment of money
wh.lch may be d;scharo'ed by the delzvery of pevsonal oroperty, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whether ......... R O has not i cevecreeees 1S possession or under ... E5S i,
; Leslie Valrie
control money or effects belonging to the defendant .......0. QS\Q ..... 1 ...............................................
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
EUNICE B. BLACRKMON )
Witness, ZIRCESTCBHCKE Clerk of said Court, this........... 7LR . day of .. EEPFUETY A D. 1973
Tssued weomromrees L EE e, day of .......BSDEUETY....... A. D, 19.73.

ATTEST:
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT . MOORE PRINTING CO.

~ STATE -OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO .......... LESL L LRI e : .................... Defendant........;

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..

MERCHANTS ADJUSTHMENT SERVICE, INC,. . E - ..

................................................................................................................................................. Plaintiff..............,
LESLIE VALRIE

versus 'L""SL ....... \A.\RA.::. .............................................................................................. Defendant..........

now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side. in which ereeer e eee e renme e

Al

Fairnope Roofing & Comstruction Co.- Montrese, Alabama

.................................................................................................................................................................................

.

ha.5.. been named as Garnishee......
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the......
752 day of .o L 19.73..

Rl o %

Clerk of the Circuit Court.
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MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC. ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff } BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS ) AT LawW
ILESLIE VALRIE )

Defendant )

FAIRHOPE ROOFING AND CCONSTRUCTION CO. )

Garnishee ) CASE NO. 10,496/Q£/y

JUDGMENT NIST
Whereas a writ of Garnishment was duly issued by the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, and that service was had upon the garnishee

Fairhope Roofing and Construction Company summoning the said garnishee
gs*

g
to appean/before said Court on/fhe,égz day ofi% L%ﬂA{J 1973, to

answer thereto, and whereas such fact appearing to the Court by the
Sheriff's reﬁurn, and the said Garnishee being duly called, and
fail;ng to appear, and it being after the hour of 9:00 A.M. and a
jﬁdgment having heretofore been rendered against the defendant for
the sum of $185.64 and cost of Court: it is therefore considered and
adjudged by the Court that the plaintiff do have and recover of said
garnishee the sum of $185.64, together with § costsr unless
the said Garnishee shall show cause why this judgment should be set
aside, on to wit: the J /; &2 day of &,{»‘p’ui 1972, atj@:00 A.M.
Witness my hand this the ;f?li day of 2221224xp%iz , lﬁZéi*
:1;éf<kah Be. WM A Lo fence s

Juddé of Ci rbult Court of Baldwin County

Witness my hand this the _ day of , 19

———

Clerk of Circuit Court of Baldwin County

EUNICE B. BLACKMON creeurr
CLERK .




NOTICE OF JUDGMENT NI SI
STATE OF ALABAMA
BATDWIN COUNTY:
TO THE SHERIFF OF BALDWIN COUNTY, GREETINGS -
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy ©of the following notice
on Fairhope Roofing and Construction Company.

Witness my hand this the 2%thday of lMerch 1973.

r

43/46:? Aﬁéjiyﬂfégfifi/,¢ R D A I

Clerk of Circuit Court, Ealdwin County

TO Fairhope Roofing and Construction Company

Please take notice that the following judgment Ni Si was rendered
against you viz:
Merchants Adjustment Service, Inc., plaintiff

vs

Lgslie Valrie , Defendant
Fairhope Roofing and Construction Co., Garnishee

Whereas a writ of Garnishment was duly issued by the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, and that service was had upon the garnishee
Fairhope Roofing and Construction Company summoning the said garnishee

before _ ‘
to appear before said Court on};he /) day of ?/zﬂk%y4é? 1973, to

answer thereto, and whereas such fa;t appearing to the Court by the
Sheriff's return, and the said Garnishee being duly called, and failing
To appear, and it being after the hour of 9:00 A.M. and a judgment
having heretofore been rendered against the defendant for the sum of
$185.64 and cost of Court; it is therefore considered and adjudged by
the Court that the plaintiff do have and recover of said garnishee the
sum of $185.64, together with $ costs; unless the said Garnishee

shall show cause why this judgment should be set aside, on to wit: the

Leh day oF A?Iil . , 19 73 , ati19:00 A M,

Witness my hand this the  29th dayof  March , 1973 .

/s/ Telfair J. Mashburn

'Judge of Cirxcuit Court, Baldwin County

-

Witness my hand this the?9th gay of March | , 1973 |

e /‘éfp /425;;/Aﬁ//€éz?fxﬁfV~d’

Clerk of Circuit Court, Baldwin County




MERCHANTS ADJUSTMENT SERVICE, INC. ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

© Plaintiff } BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA _
Vs . )
) _
IESL.IE VALRIE ) AT LAW
)
Defendant )
)
FAIRHOPE ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION CO.)
)
Garnishee )} CASE NO. 10,496%

MOTTON FOR JUDGMENT NIST

.Comes now tﬁe plaintiff in the above styledgﬁatter and shows
ahd represents unto Your Honor that the Garnishee in the above
éﬁYled cause faiied and refused and still fails and refuses to
='_a..rism:fer the writ of garnishment.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff moves Your Honor to enter a judgment

nisi.

'&zﬂ/*’x/ﬂ/b4%L04/k~’/’__“h“‘\ﬁ\\\\m

WILLIAM L. HOWELL
Attorney for Plaintiff
2204 First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama 36602
Serve the garnishee:

Montrose, Alzbama

FILE
WAR 29 1973

FUNICE B. BLACKMON Smeuim
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